

# VEEFIN SOLUTIONS LIMITED

FORMERLY KNOWN AS VEEFIN SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LMITED,

CIN: U72900MH2020PLC347893

Date: July 26, 2023

To, BSE Limited

The Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 543931

ISIN: INEOQOM01015

## **Ref: VEEFIN SOLUTIONS LIMITED**

## Sub: Confirmation of Website Functionality

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We are herewith enclosing an undertaking regarding Website of the Company is functional and updated in accordance with Regulation 46 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 for your kind perusal and records.

#### Yours truly, For VEEFIN SOLUTIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS VEEFIN SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED)

v.vdan!

GAUTAM VIJAY UDANI (DIN: 03081749) DIRECTOR PLACE: MUMBAI Office No. 601,602,603, 6th Floor, Neelkanth Corporate IT Park, Kirol Village, Near Vidyavihar West, Mumbai -400086



VEEFIN SOLUTIONS LIMITED

FORMERLY KNOWN AS VEEFIN SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LMITED

CIN: U72900MH2020PLC347893

Office No. 601,602,603, 6th Floor, Neelkanth Corporate IT Park, Kirol Village, Near Vidyavihar West, Mumbai -400086

#### UNDERTAKING

We hereby undertake and state that the website of the Company i.e., Veefin Solutions Limited, <u>https://www.veefin.com/</u> is functioning and has been updated in accordance with Regulation 46 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Yours truly, For VEEFIN SOLUTIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS VEEFIN SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED)

U.V. volan

GAUTAM VIJAY UDANI (DIN: 03081749) DIRECTOR